
  

 

 

 

 

DR BEYERS NAUDE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

ENGINEERING AND PLANNING SERVICES  

TENDER NO: 39/2019 

REPLACEMENT OF WATERMETERS IN THE DR BEYERS NAUDE MUNICIPAL AREA 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

The Dr Beyers Naude Local Municipality invites tenders for the replacement of water meters in the Dr Beyers 
Naude Municipal area. 

The scope of works under this tender includes: 

 Replacement of water meters in the town of Graaff- Reinet, Aberdeen, Klipplaat, Nieu-Bethesda, 
Willowmore and Steytlerville. 

It is estimated that Tenderers should have a CIDB contractor grading designation of 5 CE/GB or 4CE/GB PE 
or higher.  

Tenders will be evaluated based on the following two stages, namely: 

• Stage 1 – Functionality 

• Stage 2 – Price and Preferential Points 

Documents may be collected during working hours after 10:00 on Thursday, 18 April 2019. A non-refundable 
tender deposit of R 250.00, Two Hundred and Fifty Rand, payable (by bank guaranteed cheque or cash) to 
the Dr Beyers Naude Local Municipality (at the Revenue Office in Caledon Street, Graaff-Reinet) is required 
on collection of the tender documents. Tenders may only be collected between 08:00 and 15:30 during 
weekdays. 

The physical address for the collection of tender documents is 11-13 Church Square, Graaff-Reinet. 

A compulsory clarification meeting with representatives of the Employer and the Employer’s agent will take 
place at the Robert Sobukwe building, Cnr of College Road/Oval Drive, Graaff-Reinet on 26 April 2019 
starting at 10h00. 

Queries relating to the issue of these documents may be addressed to Mr Lourens Streicher of 
Bosch Projects, Tel No: 041 363 0598, Fax No: 041 363 7646 or email: streicherl@boschprojects.co.za. The 
municipal official responsible for this tender is Mr S Fourie, Tel No. 049-807 5781, e-mail 
fouries@bnlm.gov.za. 

The closing time for receipt of tenders is 03 May 2019 at 12h00. Tenders must be enclosed in sealed 
envelopes, bearing the applicable tender heading and reference number, as well as the closing time and due 
date. 

Tenders must be submitted in the MUNICIPAL TENDER BOX situated at the Robert Sobukwe building, Cnr of 
College Road/Oval Drive, Graaff-Reinet. Tenders will be opened in public strictly at 12:00 at the address 
stated above. The lowest or any tender will not necessarily be accepted, and the Municipality reserves the 
right to accept a tender as a whole or in part. Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, e-mail, posted and late 
tenders will not be accepted.  Tenders may only be submitted on the tender documentation that is issued. 

mailto:fouries@bnlm.gov.za


  

More requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the 
Tender Data. 

NB: NO BIDS WILL BE CONSIDERED FROM PERSONS IN THE SERVICE OF THE STATE (AS DEFINED 
IN REGULATION 1 OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 
REGULATIONS) 

Dr. E.M. Rankwana  
Municipal Manager 
Dr Beyers Naude Local Municipality  


